504844255 03/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4890992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS NATALE	03/28/2018
BRAD KUSKY	03/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC
Street Address:	2500 EXECUTIVE HILLS BLVD.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15940061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3091-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045388 FRAME: 0796 504844255

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

	17	33/40 King	Richard Dr., Sterling Heights, MI 48310
Brad Kusky	-	7396 Ponde	erosa Dr., Swartz Creek, MI 48473
(Fall Name of Assignar #2	/		[Recidence Address]
[Publ Name of Avergner #3	residing at	~	[Rasidence Address]
(E san comment of secondame and	, residing at		
(Fall Name of Assignor 8-1)	, residuig at		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell	and set over to:		
	Faurecia Inte	rior System	
	2500 Executive H		uburn Hills, MI 48326
and interest, domestic		ny and all p	ns or other legal representatives, the entire right, to patent rights covering inventions and discoveries utitled:
DEC	CORATIVE COVERING	MATERIAL Spilication Title	WITH ALIGNMENT FEATURES
including, but not limi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rest in the following patent application(s):
Application No.	15/940,061	filed	March 29, 2018
Application No.		, filed	
			s or other legal representatives to make applicati
including the right of sincluding original, co inventions and discove hereby assign, sell and rights of priority in and to insert the Serial Num. The undersigned he rights being granted upplications for Letters which said Assignee,	said Assignee, its success intinuation, and division eries in the United State d set over to said Assig I to said patent application inher and Filing Date of a ereby represent and war i herein. Further, the unite Patent of any and all king its successors, assigns in assigned, sold and set of	sors, assignated applicates and in automore, its such pairs in all county such pairant that no dersigned had and in a cor other leaver.	s or other legal representatives to make applications, and to receive Letters Patent covering my and all foreign countries. And the undersign coessors, assigns or other legal representatives countries. The Assignee and its agents are authorstent application(s) in the spaces provided above, orights have been granted that are inconsistent acreby agree to execute any and all papers, including any and all countries and to perform any and all agal representatives may deem necessary to see the second street where the second street was a second seco

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

Scanned by CamScanner REEL: 045388 PRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/29/2018